LSPX
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A16.1
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 21General information
Motors in accordance with the European
Directive 94/9/CE.

IEC 60034-5
protection
Designation / Codification
Adaptation possibilities
Leroy-Somer offers, for use with the LSPX totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors,
many options which meet the needs of highly diverse applications. They are described below
and in the chapters relating to the gearboxes and to variable speed.
For other variants or any special adaptation, consult the technical specialists at Leroy-Somer.
Separate variable speed drive
Feet mounted motor
(FF) plain holes
flange mounted motor
(FT) tapped holes
flange mounted motor
FLANGES MOUNTING METHODS OPTIONS
thermal protections :
CTP
Standard / non standard
(FT) tapped holes (FF) plain holes
 The LSPX three-phase motors may be
associated to :
• gearboxes
• electronic variable speed drive (1)
  The options  (2) :
• thermal protections
• non standard flanges
(1) Conforming to regulations for use indicated by
the standard IEC 34-17.
(2) Other options : consult us.
The table above is an example.
It allows the creation of the designation for the required product.
This designation corresponds to a product code.
The product codes that are present in the selection grids can be used directly.
They simplify the ordering process.
The codification table is incorporated in the price list with the designations list.
 Codification example :
LSPX three-phase asynchronous motor, 1500
min-1, 18.5 kW IM 1001 (IM B3), 400 V
Designation                                       Code
4P LSPX 180 MT 18.5 kW
IM 1001 (IM B3) 400 V                 XA4 18 302
LSPX
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A16.4
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 21
Rated
power
at 50 Hz
Rated
speed
Rated
moment
Rated
current
Power
factor Efficiency Starting torque /
Rated torque Weight
Type
PN
kW
NN
min-1
MN
N.m
IN (400V)
A
Cos ϕ
100 %
η
100 %
ID / IN IM B3
kg
Selection
IP 65 - 50 Hz - Class F - ΔT 80 K - 230 V Δ / 400 V Υ - S1
II - 2D - TMAX 125 °C2
poles3000 min-1
LSPX 63 0.18 2790 0.6 0.52 0.75 67 5 4.8
LSPX 63 0.25 2800 0.8 0.71 0.75 68 5.4 6
LSPX 71 0.37 2800 1.3 0.98 0.8 68 5.2 6.4
LSPX 71 0.55 2800 1.9 1.32 0.8 75 6 7.3
LSPX 71 0.75 2780 2.5 1.7 0.85 75 6 8.3
LSPX 80 L 0.75 2840 2.5 1.64 0.87 76 5.9 8.2
LSPX 80 L 1.1 2837 3.7 2.4 0.84 78 5.8 9.7
LSPX 80 L 1.5 2859 5 3.2 0.83 80.3 7 11.3
LSPX 90 S 1.5 2870 5 3.4 0.81 79.6 8 12
LSPX 90 L 1.8 2865 6 3.6 0.86 83.1 8 14
LSPX 90 L 2.2 2862 7.4 4.3 0.88 83.6 7.7 16
LSPX 100 L 3 2868 10 6.3 0.81 83.9 7.5 20
LSPX 112 M 4 2877 13.5 7.9 0.85 86 7.8 24.4
LSPX 112 MG 4 2877 13.5 7.9 0.85 86 7.8 24.4
LSPX 112 MG 5.5 2916 18.1 10.5 0.88 86.6 9 33
LSPX 132 S 5.5 2916 18.1 10.5 0.88 86.6 9 34.4
LSPX 132 S 7.5 2905 24.5 14.7 0.85 86.5 8.7 39
LSPX 132 M 9 2910 29.6 17.3 0.85 88.1 8.6 49
LSPX 132 M 11 2944 36 20.7 0.86 89.4 7.5 54
LSPX 160 MP 11 2944 36 20.7 0.86 89.4 7.5 62
LSPX 160 MP 15 2935 48.8 28.4 0.85 90 8.1 72
LSPX 160 L 18.5 2934 60.2 33.7 0.87 91 8 88
LSPX 180 MT 22 2938 71.5 39.9 0.87 91.5 8.1 99
LSPX 200 LT 30 2946 97.2 52.1 0.9 92.4 8.6 154
LSPX 200 L 37 2950 120 64.6 0.89 92.9 7.4 180
LSPX 225 MR 45 2950 146 77.4 0.9 93.3 7.5 200
LSPX 250 MZ 55 2956 178 95.2 0.89 93.7 8.3 235
LSPX 280 SC 75 2968 241 127 0.9 94.4 8.5 330